INSTITUTE OF INNOVATION IN TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMEN



Affiliated to G.G.S. Indraprastha University, New Delhi 'A' Grade by GNCTD, A+ by SFRC, NAAC AcCredited and Recognised U/s 2(f) of UGC Ac (ISO : 14001:2015, 17020:2012, 21001:2018 & 50001:2018 Certified) D-27 & D-28, Institutional Area, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058. Tele : 011-2852 0890, 2852 0894 Fax : 011-2852 0239 E-mail : director@iitmjp.ac.in Website : www.iitmjp.ac.in

Ref. No.: IINTM/Sports/Sep2023/01

DATE: 29-09-2023

NOTICE

SPORTS TRIALS

All the students of BBA, BCA, and B.com (H) all batches are hereby informed that trials for **Badminton**, **Basketball**, **Football**, **Volleyball**, **Lawn Tennis**, **Athletics**, **Cricket** are scheduled on **5th October**, **2023** (Thursday) at **Dwarka Sports Complex Sector - 11**, **New Delhi - 110075** at **09:00 AM** sharp. All the interested students are requested to fill out the google form "https://forms.gle/dTSVKscDuA31MKs8A" or Scan the QR.

FOR QUERIES STUDENTS MAY CONTACT TO STUDENT COORDINATOR.

Sports Head Khushi Kochar 9818412105 **Sports Co - Head** Saurabh Arya 7428020104

Prof. (Dr.) Mahesh Sharm (Sports Coordinator, IINTM)



Prof.(Dr.) Monika Kulshrestha (Director, IINTM)

INSTITUTE OF INNOVATION IN TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT

Affiliated to G.G.S. Indraprastha University, New Delhi 'A' Grade by GNCTD, A+ by SFRC, NAAC AcCredited and Recognised U/s 2(f) of UGC Ac (ISO : 14001:2015, 17020:2012, 21001:2018 & 50001:2018 Certified) D-27 & D-28, Institutional Area, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058.

 Tele : 011-2852 0890, 2852 0894 Fax : 011-2852 0239

 E-mail : director@iitmjp.ac.in Website : www.iitmjp.ac.in

 Ref. No.: <u>IINTM/Sports/Sep2023/02</u>

 DATE: <u>29-09-2023</u>

SPORTS NOTICE "SELECTION TRIALS"

All students of BBA, BCA, and B.com (H) all batches are hereby informed that trials for **Table Tennis** at IITM innovation Basement. Chess at boys common room 5th floor, **Kabaddi** and **Tug of War** at District Park Janakpuri are Scheduled on 03/10/2023(Tuesday) at 11:00 AM sharp.

All the interested students are requested to fill out the google form "https://forms.gle/dTSVKscDuA31MKs8A" or Scan the QR.

FOR QUERIES STUDENTS MAY CONTACT TO STUDENT COORDINATOR.

Sports Head Khushi Kochar 9818412105 **Sports co-head** Saurabh Arya 7428020104



rof. (Dr.) Mahesh Sharma ports Coordinator, IINTM)

Prof.(Dr.) Monika Kulshrestha

(Director, IINTM)